# FFA CHAPTER AND 4-H CLUB/COUNTY YOUTH DAIRY PRIDE AWARDS

Pride Awards are offered to exhibitors at the Florida State Fair with the purpose of encouraging exhibitors to present more attractive livestock displays.

#### Deadline ......January 10, 2025

1. Judging for the Pride Awards will be done on a group basis. Groups will be judged in 2 separate divisions: 4-H Club/County or FFA Chapter. A group will consist of all animals from an FFA Chapter or a 4-H Club/County. (4-H Clubs can group together as individual clubs or county groups.)

2. All animals must be stalled together. The entry form must indicate which exhibitors are to be included in the groups so that they can be stalled together.

**3.** Judging will be done at different times during the fair by at least three different judges.

#### JUDGING CRITERIA

- 1. Sign identifying Chapter/Club...... 10 points 2. Display identifying Animals ......10 points
- (Name, Breed, Owner, Etc.)
- 3. Unity of Display......20 points

All FFA Chapters and 4-H Clubs/Counties that have entered will be scored regardless of the number of exhibitors or number of animals.

Total scores will then be tallied and a winner determined in each division. FFA Chapter and 4-H Club/County

	1	•
1st	place	\$150
	place	

#### PRIDE AWARD ENTRY FORM

#### NAME OF GROUP

### I/WE ARE ENTERING THE PRIDE AWARD COMPETITION AS A: (CIRCLE ONE)

#### FFA CHAPTER

#### **4-H CLUB/COUNTY**

NAME OF ADVISOR/EXTENSION AGENT

ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP\_\_\_\_\_

CONTACT PERSON PHONE

\*SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR FEDERAL ID NUMBER \_\_\_\_\_

\*Mandatory Disclosure of Social Security Number or Federal ID Number - Federal Tax regulation requires the Florida State Fair Authority (FSFA) to obtain Social Security Numbers (SSN) or Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) from every person to whom compensation is paid. SSN or TIN are maintained and used by FSFA for the processing of payments due, and are reported to Federal and State agencies on forms required by law. FSFA will not disclose any SSN or TIN without your consent to anyone outside FSFA except as mandated by law. Failure to provide a SSN or TIN will result in denial of compensation.

## PLEASE LIST ALL EXHIBITORS OF THE GROUP TO BE STALLED TOGETHER:

Please Note: Only one entry form for the Pride Award needs to be sent in; however, make sure all members are listed.